
September 14, 2001

MEMORANDUM TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

Thomas R. Decker, Chief 
Nuclear Materials Branch 
Division of Nuclear Materials Safety, RII 

Gary L. Shear, Chief / R A / 
Materials Inspection Branch 
Division of Nuclear Materials Safety, Rill

ASSIST INSPECTIONS OF REGION III LICENSEES 
WITH LOCATIONS OF USE IN REGION II

Attached is a listing of Region III licensees with locations of use in Region II for which we 
request that you perform assist inspections during fiscal year 2002.  

If you have questions concerning this request, please contact me at (630) 829-9876.

Attachment: As stated
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LIST OF LICENSEES REQUIRING ASSIST INSPECTIONS DURING FISCAL 2002

LICENSEE

General Electric Co 
1700 Westgate Prkwy 
Atlanta, GA 

General Dynamics 
Amphibious Systems 
991 Annapolis way 
Woodbridge, VA 

CTL Engineering 
733 Fairmount Rd 
Morgantown, WV 

CTL Engineering 
1011-A F Street 
South Charleston, WV 

H. C. Nutting 
912 Morris St 
Charleston, WV

LICENSE # 

34-00054-07E 

21-21068-01 

34-18533-02 

34-18533-02 

34-18882-02

DOCKET # CODE

03005607 3251 

03019731 3214 

03035093 3121 

03035093 3121 

03035075 3121

COMPLETE BY

200209 

200203 

200209 

200209 

200206


