## September 14, 2001

MEMORANDUM TO: Thomas R. Decker, Chief

**Nuclear Materials Branch** 

Division of Nuclear Materials Safety, RII

FROM:

Gary L. Shear, Chief / RA/

Materials Inspection Branch

Division of Nuclear Materials Safety, RIII

SUBJECT:

ASSIST INSPECTIONS OF REGION III LICENSEES

WITH LOCATIONS OF USE IN REGION II

Attached is a listing of Region III licensees with locations of use in Region II for which we request that you perform assist inspections during fiscal year 2002.

If you have questions concerning this request, please contact me at (630) 829-9876.

Attachment: As stated

DOCUMENT NAME: G:\SEC\ASSIST2.WPD

To receive a copy of this document, indicate in the box: c = Copy without enclosure c = Copy with enclosure c = Copy

OFFICE	RIII	E-	RIII \	$\Gamma$	۸ľ	Ţ	E	
NAME	Parker:ib		Shear	Y		0	4	
DATE	09//3/01		09//10	1	]7	-5	7	

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

## LIST OF LICENSEES REQUIRING ASSIST INSPECTIONS DURING FISCAL 2002

LICENSEE	LICENSE #	DOCKET#	CODE	COMPLETE BY
General Electric Co 1700 Westgate Prkwy Atlanta, GA	34-00054-07E	03005607	3251	200209
General Dynamics Amphibious Systems 991 Annapolis way Woodbridge, VA	21-21068-01	03019731	3214	200203
CTL Engineering 733 Fairmount Rd Morgantown, WV	34-18533-02	03035093	3121	200209
CTL Engineering 1011-A F Street South Charleston, WV	34-18533-02	03035093	3121	200209
H. C. Nutting 912 Morris St Charleston, WV	34-18882-02	03035075	3121	200206